203 Written Answers

which would: be needed Irom other agencies and in the finalisation of the targets of production for 1974-75 in respect of steel, coal aluminium, zinc, copper etc,

Manufacture of Commerclal Vehicles with U.S, Oollaberation

6582. SHRI TARUN GOGOI:
SHRI NIHAR LASKAR:

Will the Minister of HEAVY IN-DUSTRY be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Union Goverament have examined the proposal for the manufacture of commercial vehicles in collaboration with the General Motors of the United States; and

(b) if s0, when the final decision is likely to be taken?

THE DEPUTY MINISTER IN THE
MINISTRY OF HEAVY INDUSTRY
(SHRI DALBIR SINGH): ((a) and (b), Yes, Sir. A final decision is likely to be taken shortly,

Steel Planty in Guyams with Indian help

6583. SHRI TARUN GOGOI:
SHRI NIHAR LASKAR:

Will the Minister of STEEL. AND MINES be pleased to state:

(a) whether India has offered to build steel plants in Guyana;

(b) if so, whether any agreement has been reached and the broad out-
fnes thereof; and

(¢) when the steel planig are likely to be set up there?

THE DEPUTY MINISTER IN THE
MINISTRY OF STEEL AND MINES
(SHRI SUBODH HANSDA): (a) On an enquiry from the Government of
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?hmmﬁslﬁj has been indicated to them at consultancy and engineering ger vides can be made available by Indh. for setting up a mini-stee]l mill in that country.

(b) No Sir.

(c) This ig a mattey for decision by that country.

12 hrs
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SHRI S. M. BANERJEE (Kanpur):
The Lt. Governor should resign, if he has any sense of self-respect. He is responsible for this land grab.
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“Ag far as it has been possible for us to ascertain, out of the 50 new members eventually enrolled, as many a8 34 are neither Government servants nor are they closely 1elated to Government servants.”
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MR. SPEAKER: I will convey your views to the Minister for further clarification.
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SHRI INDRAJIT GUPTA (Alipore):
Yesterday, after six O'clock, the statement was made here. I had also raised this point yesterday. Cerfain specific allegations have been made on the floor of the House. They are not vague allegations; they are specific. In his statement here, which was quite a lengthy statement, he has not replied to any one of the specific allegations. Therefore, I would suggest to you, Sir, if you could be so pleased, to direct the Minister to coma forward with another etafement which gives specific answers to the specific allegations which have been made in fhis House. Such a etatement should not be made here in future at six O'clock or ten-past six, but, should be made in the morning at a reasonable time and the Members should be informed about it before-hand. Nobody knew about 1t, It suddenly came at the last moment The statement hag six or seven pages, in which there is np specific reply to any specific allegation.

SHRI SAMAR GUHA (Contai):
Yesterday 1 did point out that Mr.
Vajpayee, who had raised this matter, was not informed that a efatement was being made. But the then Chairman did not listen to me.

MR. SPEAKER: We should bhave some sort of procedure lald gown For future as to the method of wmaking statements.
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SHR! MADHU LIMAYE: It is glready there, but it js not Buiig follow. ed.

SHRI INDRAJIT GUPTA: There gre statements and statements. You have to use your discretiop. This is a controversial matter where specific glle-
gations of a very serious nature have been made,

MR. SPEAKER: Because Mr. Vajpayee had raised this question, it was very proper that he should have been informed about the time of the statement. Here I think something went wrong In future, we will take due care of it, When s member has raised a question and the minister has to maeke a statement in reply to that, the member ghould be informed.

SHRI MADHU LIMAYE: The memb;r and the House should ¥¥ informed,

MR. SPEAKER: If the intimation about the statement comes in agvance, we put in on the aPéada paper so that the House may know it But in cases like these, if any statement is to be madp, the House may be informed, just as the House was informed yesterday about the statement {o be made by the Minister of External Affairs.
Of course, the Minlster hag got the right to make & statemen{ any time jn the day, but at least the member who has raieed it must be In the know of it
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SHRI H. N. MUKHERJEE (Calcutta—North-East): The privilege matter is very important. You should at least keep it pending.

SHRI S. A. SHAMIM (Srinagar):
There should be some procedure to find out whether privilege 1s involved or not. Yesterday you allowed Mr.
Daga to raise a piivilege issue and after one hour, it was found there was no privilege involved.

MR SPEAKER: You are not there to judge why I did something

SHRI H. N. MUKHERJEE, Smce allegation are made ang the question of privilege 1, appaiently attracted, it i1s mmportant that the matter at least 15 kept pending, so that you mn vour discretion can examine the facts presented by Mr. Vajpayee

MR. SPEAKER: ] have examined it If some facts are to be elucidated I am sending it to the muniste:
for further adding to the statement

SHRI H. N. MUKHERJEE: It is alleged that this ministeria] statement 1s g violation of privilege.

MR. SPEAKER: There is no question of violation of privilege. If the statement of the Minister is not suffi-
:‘i)ent. more information can be asked

r.

SHRI INDRAJIT GUPTA: Am 1 0 understand that you would be directing the Minister to come forward with a full statement? If p0, perding that, the privilege motion shauld be held over,

MR. SPEAKER: There is no ques tion of privilege. The Minister has given some information. 1f members


SHRI 8. A. SHAMIM:; It is not a question of not sufiiclent; it is full of pntruth.

SHRI SHYAMNANDAN MISHRA: 1
have always submitted to the Chair that if any member feels aggrieved because of any alleged breach of privilege, he should be allowed to make
g complaint about it 8o that the House can know whether a breach of privilege has occurred or mot. Now, the hon. Member, Shri Vajpayee has come out with a certain allegation that there has been & breach of privilege. We have not come to know the specific points with respect 1o it and find it difficult to come to a decision whether a breach of privilege has occured or not. the House is entit-
fed to know in what respects the reach of privilege has occurred: then alone it can make up itg mind.
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SHRI SHYAMNANDAN MISHRA:
He has mentioned in a general way that a breach of privilege has occurred. We do not know the details.

MR. SPEAKER: ] have to go by the motion.

SHRI SHYAMNANDAN MISHRA:
“The right which belongs to a member to come tefore the House and make a eompluint about a breach of privilege is being consistently denied to members.

MR. SFEAKDR: 1 have to go by the rules.

SHRI PILOO MODY (Godhra): I
«do not think there is anything in the rules that says that a Minister can make false statement

SHRI 8. M. BANERJER: Sir, I rise on a point of order. In this particular case, 1 would invite your kind attention to my case. In this very House I made a specific allegation against two Ministers, 8 Cabinet Minister and a Minister of State, that they were in the pay rolls of Birla The Minister denied it.

MR, SPEAKER: That is a different matter.

SHRI S. M. BANERJEE: Then a privilege motion was moved against me by Shri Vajpayee for misleading the House. That was discussed in this House. In this particular case, notice of a privilege motion has been given. Kindly keep it pending. It is going to be proved to your satisfaction.

MR. SPEAKER: There is no privilege involved.

SHRI 8. A. SHAMIM: Of course, it is a quesifon of privilege.

SHRI S. M. BANERJEE: The House has been completely misled by Shri

Mirdha.
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SHRI DINEN BHATTACHARYYA
(Serampore): We want to know whether this statement was given to you in advance and, knowing fully well the contents, you permitteg the Minlster to make a statgment,

MR. SPEAKER: Of course, the Min-
ters make statements only after they
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[Mr. Speaker]
have been permitted by the Speakes.
They cannot make statements suo moty. Everyday so many questions are raised by Members and replies are given by the Ministers. If on every question a privilege motion is raised on the ground that it is either incomplete or it iz over-stating or under-stating the case then where will it end? We have Dire. tion No.
115 to guide us on this subject 1f a Member is not satisfled with the reply of the Minister, we can send it to the Minister under the rules for more information. Then, when the Minister makes a statement, if the Member so desires, he has got the right to make a counter-statement. Ip spite of this Direction, if every day Members come up with 3 motion of privilege in cases of thig nature, it would be very difficult,
PAPERS TO BE LAID
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MR SPEAKER: Let the formal business be over. You cannot force yourself on me unless I cal} you I am not calling you. I have not yet called you. Kindly sit down. Don'

interrupt.
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ME. SPEAKER: I am told, the mo~
tion has come. I will see to it

—

12.17 hrs.
PAPERS LAID ON THE TABLE

Review anp ANNuUAL RePORTs oF BOgA-RO STEEL Ltp, AND HINDUBTAN STEEL Wonks ConsTRucTION LTD. FOR 1972-T3

THE MINISTER OF STEEL AND
MINES (SHRI K. D. MALAVIYA):
I beg to lay on the Table a copy each of the following papers (Hindi and English versions) under sub-section
(1) of section 619A of the Companies
Act, 1956: —

(1) (i) Review by the Government on the working of the Bokaro Steel Limited, for the year 1972-78.

(ii) Annual Report of the

Bokaro Steel Limited, for the year

1972-78 along with the Audited Aec-

counts and the comments of the

Comptroller and Auditor General

thereon,

[Placed in Library. See No. LT-6678|
41

(2) (i) Review by the Government on the working of the Hindustan Steel Works Construction Limited, Calcutta, for the year 1972-73.

(iiy Annual Report of the Hindustan Steel Works Construction Limited, Calcutta for the year 1972-T3 along with the Audited Accounts and the commentg of the Comptroller and Auditor Genera] thereon.

[Placed 1 Library, See No, LT-867T7]
74.]

